990999--
CITY OF GAINESVILLE

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

DATE: August7,2000

Contract Name: Renovations of the Thelma A. Boltin Center
Contractor; .............. Nelson’s Engineering Services, Inc,

Contract Date: .......... March 28, 2000

The Contractor is hereby directed to make the following changes in the subject Contract:

1. NATURE OF CHANGES

1.1 Cost Proposal 1, July 24,2000 ............cccvevvennnnn. Not accepted
Cost Proposal 2, revised August 1, 2000 ................ $2,676.48
Cost Proposal 3, July 24,2000 ...........ccoevvennennnnnns $1,036.04
Cost Proposal 4, August 1,2000 .............coevnnvnnnnn. $ 254.63
Cost Proposal 5, July 24,2000 ............coovvvvininninnn, $2,222.37
Cost Proposal 6, July 24, 2000 .............ccvevvnennnnn.. $1,305.09
Cost Proposal 7, revised August 1, 2000 ................ $1,144.27
Cost Proposal 8, July 24,2000 ..............ccoovvvnnnnn. $ 835.07
Cost Proposal 9, July 24,2000 .............ccccoeiviininnnn. $ 453.73
Cost Proposal 10, July 24,2000 ............ccoevnnennnnn.. $ 506.22
Cost Proposal 11, revised August 1, 2000 ................ $1,077.49
Cost Proposal 12, July 24,2000 ...............cccevnnnn. ($1,800.00)
Cost Proposal 13, July 24,2000 ................cevvvnennn... $1,884.13
Cost Proposal 14, August 3,2000 ..........ccoeevevennnnn.. $1,366.95

2. CHANGES TO CONTRACT PRICE
2.1 These changes result in the following adjustment of Contract Price:

A) Contract Price Prior
to this Change Order.......cccovvvsereissivsessrssessrsnsessrasies $399,998.20

B) Net Increase
resulting from this Change Order........................ $12,962.47

C) Current Contract Price including
this Change Order...............ocoiiiiiiiiiiienan, $412,960.67

Page 1 of 2



3. CHANGES TO CONTRACT COMPLETION TIME/DATE

3.1 This change order results in the following adjustment of contract time/date (in calendar
days):

1)  Change Order #2 completion time/date ................cccovviren. N/C

2)  Net (Increase) (Decrease)
resulting from Change Order #2 ...........cccovvvveeoeeennn, N/C

3) Current completion time/date
including this Change Order .................ccocovvvevvunnn... September 24, 2000

This Change Order #2, when executed, constitutes a change to the subject Contract, and shall
together with the Contract as modified above constitute the entire contract between the parties.

(Seal) (If Corporation)

ATTEST OR WITNESS: CONTRACTOR:
,JZ;Q_M oy P edee e’% %‘7///// /%»

Title: 5 /] 57— (’2{{/:‘- ,_f._r,é’l(ffq - O\ Title: Lz’ .

ATTEST: CITY OF GAINESVILLE

Title: Title:

Page 2 of 2



CHAN GE Distribution to:
ORDER OWNER  ©

AIA DOCUMENT G701 ARCHITECT U
CONTRACTOR ¥
FIELD |
OTHER O
PROJECT: Renovations of the CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: Two (2)
(name, address) Thelma A. Boltin Center INITIATION DATE: August 3, 2000
516 N. E. 2nd Avenue
TO (Contractor): Nelson’s Engineering Services, Inc. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 31807

CONTRACT FOR: Renovations

CONTRACT DATE: (N.T.P.) March 28, 2000

You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract:

Cost Proposal #1, July 24, 2000 Not Accepted
Cost Proposal #2, revised August 1, 2000 $2,676.48
Cost Proposal #3, July 24, 2000 $ 1,036.04
Cost Proposal #4, August 1, 2000 $ 25463
Cost Proposal #5, July 24, 2000 $2,222.37
Cost Proposal #6, July 24, 2000 $ 1,305.09
Cost Proposal #7, revised August 1, 2000 3 1,144.27
Cost Proposal #8, July 24, 2000 $ 835.07
Cost Proposal #9, July 24, 2000 $ 453.73
Cost Proposal #10, July 24, 2000 $ 506.22
Cost Proposal #11, revised August 1, 2000 $1,077.49
Cost Proposal #12, July 24, 2000 <$ 1,800.00>
Cost Proposal #13, July 24, 2000 $1,884.13
Cost Proposal #14, August 3, 2000 $ 1,366.95

Not valid until signed by both Owner and Architect.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Costh Was .. ............c0oeeiinunnnn. .. $370,134.00
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders . ..............ooviiviueeeiniinan.. $29,864.20
The (Contract Sum) (GuaranteedMaximum-Ceost) prior to this Change Orderwas ................ $399,998.20
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Cost) will be (increased) (deereased) funchanged)

bythisChange Order ....... ... i e $12,962.47
The new (Contract Sum) {Guaranteed-Maximum-Ceost) including this Change Order willbe ........ $412,960.67

The Contract Time will be tinereased) (deereased) (unchanged) by (--) days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: September 24, 2000.

Authorized:

T.C. Skinner & Associates, Inc. Nelson's Engineering Services, Inc. Citv of Gainesville
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER

211 S.W. 4th Ave.. Suite 3 P.O. Box 2414 P.O. Box 490, Mail Station 32
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

Gainesville, FL 32601-6520 Melbourne, Flbrida 32902 Gainesville, FL. 32601

BY >T\r\?)ﬂé§) BY %/%’:ﬂ BY v;{z: %
5 fa /8 G Ly S L OO

DATE 8/ 4, HATE /f;/ 4///&0 DATE o et

31807\WP\C0.002

AIA DOCUMENT G701 ® CHANGE ORDER @ APRIL 1978 EDITION e AIA e 1978
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE,, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006



JULTOL EY 1%: LD PO NELSUNMDE
5 : = NaLNEERLING SCLlEDD (4o . = . =
[ 220 D11 2010 FHAL : uo

. NELSON’S ENGINEERING
SERVICES, INC.

Al

Mr. Jim Vignola August 1. 2000
SKINNER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

711 SW 4th Avenue, S-3

Gainesville, FL 32601-6520

Re: Project: Renovation of the Thelma A. Boltin (Senior Recreation) Center
A/E Project No.: 31807
Bid No.: FMGT000228-DH
Cost Proposal # 02

Dear Mr. Vignola:
As requested, please find the following cost proposal:

Plaster Work in Rooms 101 & 104
Scope of work is as follows: furnish labor & materials to complete the following:
Remove all paneling and trim from both sides of the rooms. Hang 5/8" plaster
board over the existing frame on both sides and skim coat as needed. Trim
windows as required because of plaster projecting out from existing trim.

Demolition J.abor $ 280.00
Carpentry $ 112.00
Electrical $ 150.00
Plaster (subcontractor quote) $1,281.00
Materials (wood trim, returns & windows) $ 30.00
Remove phone wiring & reinstall $ 100.00
Waste added to project/ Waste $ 7000
Supervisor $ 160.00
6% tax ($1,501.00) $ 90.06
7.5% Overhead ($2,273.06) $ 170.48
7.5% Profit ($2,443.54) $ 183.27
1.9% Bond (32,614.02) $  49.67

Total $52,676.48
If there any questions that 1 can answer for you, please contact me at the

Melbourne office.
Yours very truly,
cc: Grady Johnson Jeff Hayes, Contract Administrator

P. O. Box 2414 » Melbourne, FL 32902 « (321) 259-5015 « Fax (321) 255-7482



* o e L R R N = B DR | SN <& PR ] DiZamT ATy [liy QdmZRiris

e, NELSON'S ENGINEERING
SERVICES, INC

Rl
<

st

M Jim Yignols Mondery, Jdy 24, 2600
SKINNER & ASSQCIATES, INC.

211 8W 4th Avenue, 8-3

Tramesville, FL 32601-6520

Re:  Project: Renovation of the Thelnmu AL Boltin {Semor Recreabion) Center
ATE Progect Mo, 1EGT
Bid No.: FMGTG228-DH
Cast Propasal # 03

Dvar Mr. Vignola:
As reguested, pisase fsd the following cost propesal:
Front Dooers

Due 1o the rasore of the pow hacdware required, it 15 proposed to furmnish aid
install peve daooes

Matenals

Doors (2) T 53000
Labor

Degnolition 2 2800

installetion ¥ 25600
Supervisor $  40.00
&% tax (5530 00) $ 3180
7.53% Overbead ($879.803 65w
7.5% Profiv (3945 79) § 7093
1.9% Bond (81016.72) ¥ 1832

Toud 51036.04

I there any guenicos that [ can pnswer for you, phase corgact e at the
Meiboume office.

Yours very truly,

Jeff Hayes
_ Contract Administrator
ce: Urady Johmnson

P O Box 2412 s Melbourne, £l 32902 o (321) 25G 301% a Fax (321) 255-7485



JUL-31 @@ 14:18 FROM:NELSONSENGINEERING 3212557432 TO:3%2 377 3378 PAGE: B6

pe. NELSON’S ENGINEERING
SERVICES, INC.

Mr. Jim Vignola August 1, 2000
SKINNER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

211 SW 4th Avenue, S-3

Gainesville, FL 32601-6520

Re:  Project: Renovation of the Thelma A. Boltin (Senior Recreation) Center
A/E Project No.: 31807
Bid No.: FMGT000228-DH
Cost Proposal # 04
Dear Mr. Vignola:
As requested, please find the following cost proposal:

Trim Paint
Due to the change from Suntek Paint to Benjamin Moore Paint:

24 gallons Benjamin Moore @ $22.50/gallon § 540.00
less 24 gal). Suntek Paint @ $14.00/gallon - $ 336.00
6% sales tax ($204.00) $ 1224
7.5% Qverhead $ 1621
7.5% Profit § 1743
1.9% Bond Y 4.75
Total $254.63

If there any questions that T can answer for you, please contact me at the
Melboume office.

Yours very truly,
Jef¥ Hayes

Contract Administrator
cc: Steve Lillquist

P. O. Box 2414 » Melbourne, FL 32902 = (321) 259-5015 » Fax (321) 255-7482



N L R | o I ] voll It M B e o I ) SRR s [ PSLIE T  o (arl If w A c AN i [l L=

‘B ENGINEERING
SERVICES, INC.,

e S Vigola Wfnaden flCR BP0
BRINNER & ASSOCTATES, N
TR iy Avenie. 8.3
Cainesviikz, F1L 32801-8370
Be:  Project Renowitinn o'the Thelnva &0 Boliin (Renor Rereution) Conisr

4L Project No.: 31807
0:d No.o PMGTOMZER-O1
Cost Proposal # 05

Dear Mr Yinola
As requested. please fingd the following sost Fropasal:
Rooem 3112

Furnish and wstall new 747 underlastoens nhviaond and mil concrete ffoor due e
itk aowi: depression.

Marerials
Plyvooid, Matls, Crlue, faneony $  B794

Prepwork
tnniibation olvwweood

LY T P
1

i AR
N G et}
()
=

::c
fel
&
245
[
.l
R
-
'Z‘
g
2
3

7‘% ”vrrheau(%.%" 3 % 141.54
; ‘*‘/ Proft (42,028 77) 1826

(L I

9% Bona (32180 93, d1.44

Iatal $2,222.37

tg PO T a e A St gmie St ¢ oeigeR sl i1, =

b - . s - - PUR Y
l; \u:’L ull‘- ‘.J [T ls"-. what o Ll e g j'\--\'-if 'r)lo&.'\u LR 3 FY0S URES F P ..}‘\‘..'
Melbourne o ffce,

Yours very ttudy,

JefF Flayes

POO Boa 2514« Meloourns L 52902 « (3 21, 28505015 0 Fax 13211 235.7462



Latiod mRAG b CsUNSEINDENEER DN 2 lee S gs TOLIISSITIIEIIVENE

o, MELSON'S ENGINEERING
SERVICES, ING.

Mz, i Vignold Monday, July 24, 2000
SKINNER & ASSOCIATES INCG

21l SW 4rth Avepue, 83

Tuinesville, £1L 32601-6520

Re:  Project: Repovation of the Thelivw AL Boltin (Senior Recreation) Cenrar
A/E Project Mo.: 51807
Sud Noo PMGTU00228 1341
Cost Proposal # (6

Dear Mr. Vymola:
As request=d, please find the following cost proposal:

Rouv 103
Remeve all paneling and install 3/8" fre code plaster board with skim coat,

1SU.00
698.CGD
140.00
]0 G0
5C.28
83.12

RY.34

e

24,33

Deaolition

Plaster

Trin

Supenvisor

H% 13 (S838.00)

7.5% Overhead ($1,108.2%8)
T 5% Poofit (51,190 .40
1.9% Bond ($1.280.7¢4)

& 7 D5 S us A B Gry

Totgd $1,305.09

[ T N} "STC I | SURIET g ot emolt mlsima PP AL e
AU AETE ainy quesslicns Wit | ocan answer for you, please comzant e

Metboirne offce,

Y ours very traly,

[ 1..:’ 1
Contract Administraror

JBH
cc: (rrady Johnaon

B G Box 2414« Melbourne, FL 32002 » (321! 259.5075 « Fax {321) 255.-74

556 B



JUL-ST B 14:1¢  FRUM: NELSONSENGLNEERING 321255 (48 US> o0 2378 PRk 94

S8\ NELSON'’S ENGINEERING
' SERVICES, INC.

Mr. Jim Vignola August 1, 2000
SKINNER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

211 SW 4th Avenue, S-3

Gainesville, FL 32601-6520

Re: Project: Renovation of the Thelma A. Boltin (Senior Recreation) Center
A/E Project No.: 31807
Bid No.: FMGT000228-DH
Cost Proposal # 07

Dear Mr. Vignola:
As requested, please find the following cost proposal:
Room 1088, Women’s Roem Floor Extension
Due to the wall relocation, it is necessary to retile the entire area and install new

sanitary base on two walls (Note: sanitary base cannot be matched due to the age
of the product.)

Demolition Labor $ 112.00
Prepwork (tile floor) § 50.00
Materials (Durarock) $ 5400
Furnish & install new 12X12 tile/sanitary base $ 977.00
Labor (installation Durarock) $ 168.00
Supervisor $ 120.00
6% tax ($1,031.00) $§ 6186
7.5% Overhead ($1,542.86) $ 11571
7.5% Profit ($1,658.57) $ 124.39
1.9% Bond ($1,782.96) § 33.88
Credit from Cost Proposal #2 - $582.00

Credit for Overhead -$ 43.65

Credit for Profit - 46.92

Total $1.144.27

If there any questions that I can answer for you, please contact me at the

Melbourne office.
Yours very truly, ‘aaaé_
i-\ny—‘_‘

ce: Grady Johnson Jeff Hayes, Contract Administrator
STEVE LILLQUIST

P. O. Box 2414 « Melbourne, FL 32902 » (321) 259-5015 » Fax (321) 255-7482



DL 1T

SROMNE _SONSENGINEER Tk EE SRS T 1 7R 3T2.81371218
NELSON'S ENGINEERING
= SERVICES, INC.

M i Vigsols Monduy, iy 24, 2600

‘s INNER & ASSOCIATES, INC
211 SV 4th Avenue, $-7
Gainesvilie, FL 12601-6320

Rer  Project Renovation of the Thelma A Boltin {Senior Recrearian) Center
A Projeet No. 31807
Bid No.: FMGT000228-DH
Cost Proposal 8 (08
Drear Mr. Vignola:

As requested, please tind the fallowing cost proposal:

Keying faor Projeet
Cores & Rim Cylinders,

Cores {Sargent kevway “LA™) § 4500
Rim Cyhinders (Surgent keyway LA™ § 25500
% tax (3669.00) 5 4014
7.5%8 Urverhewd ($709.14) 0 3319
T.8% Profi (3702 0% & 5717
1.9% Hond ($319.503; $ 1537

Total SEISGT

£ there auy questions that | van answer for vou. plegse contact me M the
Melborne nfhce.

Yours very traly,

b

fott syes

Coniract Adninistratar
HIH
e Grady Johason

PO, Bax 2414 » Melbcurne, F L 37907 (327) 252-5015 » Fax {321) 255.7482



lbatore k) L

P

D RUN ME oioNSER s LN ST A pigrlivglexleridlig PG

&8y NELSON'S ENGINEERING
@ > SERVICES, INC.
<

Mr, Jun Vignoia Monday, July 24, 2000
SKINNER & ASSOCIATES, TNC.

211 SW dth Avenue, 8.3

Grainesvidle, FL 32601-6320

Rer  Project: Renovation of the Thelmu A, Baltin (Senior Resrestion) Center
A/E Project No : 31807
Bud Mo.: TMGT000228-DH
Cosgt Proposa! # (4

Dear Mr. Vignola:
As reqguestad, please tind the fllowing cust proposal:
Fill in winduws: Rocaes 110 & 141

Room 110 due to electrical pancls on the wall,
Room 111 due te Auditorurn side electivel mstallstion

Demolition $ 840

Carpentry $ 8400
Materials § 205.00
6% 1ax {$203.00) $ 12.30
7.5%% Overhead (8585.3()) § 28490
7.5% Prefit (3414 20) §  31.07
1.9% Bond ($445.27) 5 846

Totai $483 73

I thers any questions that T ean mgwer tor you, please vontact me gt the
Melbourmne office.

Yours very truly,

Bl
) Bl

Jet¥ Hayes
Contract Administrator
JRH

et Grady Johnson

G Pox 2414 » Meibourne, FL 32002 « (321) 259-50"5 ¢ Fax (321) 255.7452



SLTET e M o e e LN e L N Sl ey PO B2Vl 3

NELSON'S ENGINEERING
SERVICES, INC.

My, Jim Vignoln Monday. July 24, 2006
AKTNNER & ASSOCIATES, MW,

211 8% 4th Avenue, 8.3

{Fuinesville, F1L 32601-6520

Pe: Project: Renovation of the Thelma A. Bokin (Sendor Recreation) Center
AJE Project Mo 31807
Bid Mo.: FPMGTOOG228. 101
Cost Froposal # 10
Dear by, Vignols:

As requested, please find the toilowing cost proposal;

Door 104
Upening needs to be enfarged for the new Jdoor.
Dernnltion 5 3600
Carpentyy (lator) $ 140,00
Materials $ 2500
Plaster § 15000
Supervisor $ 30400
% yax (5315 06) ¥ 1890
7.5% Crverhiead ($429.80) £ 3223
7,55 Prafe (§462.0) $ 3485
1.9% Bond (5496.68) $ g 44

Total ) $506.22

If there any Questions that | van answer for vo lease comact me ut the
. PALL

Melbourne office

Yours very truly,

[]
Joft Hayes
Contracs Adrnimusirator
s Giratdy Johnson

0. Box 2414 ¢ Meibourne. FL 32902 « (321} 259-5015 + Fax (521) 255744

Peila A



JUL-OL g 14117 FRUMINELSUNSENGINEERING 321D r4ge Iu:soe 3010 Do FHGE Y
5 3 o ok US>

5. NELSON’S ENGINEERING
SERVICES, INC.

Mr. Jim Vignola August 1, 2000
SKINNER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

211 SW 4th Avenue, S-3

Gainesville, FL 32601-6520

Re:  Project: Renovation of the Thelma A. Boltin (Senior Recreation) Center
A/E Project No.: 31807

Bid No.: FMGT000228-DH
Cost Proposal # 11
Dear Mr. Vignola:
As requested, please find the following cost proposal:

Additional Window Replacement
Includes: Plexiglass replacement. Remove and replace 28 window panes; glaze as

needed.

Subcontractor quote: $ 817.00
Supervisor $ 80.00
6% tax ($300.00) § 1800
7.5% Overhead § 6863
7.5% Profit $ 7377
1.9% Bond $ 20.09
Total £1,077.49

If there any questions that I can answer for you, please contact me at the
Melbourne o ffice.

Yours very truly,
dﬁé{i""}

Jeff Hayes
Contract Administrator

JBH
cc: Steve Liliquist

P. 0. Box 2414 » Melbourne, FL 32902 » (321) 259-5015 « Fax (321) 255-7482



t T e ML L e e “ar. By e .
B LR I S R T Y DooLaty s (R A B R BN el SIS
- e pegy “ o u L] e

i NELSON'S ENGINEERING
SERVICES, INC,

e oy
-y

Monday, Julv 24, 3600
M. dim Yigooia
SEINNER & ARSOCIATES, INC,
21 SW otk A\e'nm., S
Gawesvile, FL 326016570

Re: Preject. Benovation of tpe Theima AL Belis (Seninr Recteation} Canter

AT Project Mo, 31807
B XNo. f‘M(iIO‘)‘.’?ur R
{"cst Proposal # 12

Dwear My Vignola:
As reguested, please find the folleng cost proposal.

ﬁtugn Aves Cothag
Change plastered ceding to 2 X 2 fay in acoastics. Koo Change proposie #12

Plagtered Calling Credit < BOG.OO>
inchudes
Supgrvser
Overhead
Profis
Sakes tax
Bond

Total X S50 00

It there say questions that | cap answer for sou. please contact me ar the

Melbourne o ffice

Yoars vers fruly,

Je it ¥apnes

{omrast Adrarustratos
1%3%s]
co. Grady Johnson

PO Box 2414 2 Malbigurne, FL 32902 ¢ (3213 2EE.5075 » Fax 132 1) 205-7482



T T . I T T R LI I e LCLETT s el oidsraidi ozl

NELSON'S ENGINEERING
SERVICES, INC.

Menday, July 24, 2000
Wr Jmm Vignola
SKNNER & ASSOCTATES. INC.
201 SWodih Avenue, S8-3
Gatesville, FL 32601 -652)

SN Project: Repovetion of the Thelma A, Boliin { Sentor Revreation) Certer
AGE Prigeet Noo 3UBCY
Bid Mo FMGTOG0228-10 )
Clost Proposal #13

Deer W Vignoia
A5 requested, please find the tollowing cost proposal
Stage Arca Ceiling

Furnish and install nows 2 5 2 celing grid
with 2 X 2 celiiag panela (o rorieh auditoriar
in lieu ot plastersd celing, §1.600.00
7.59% COrvnrbead b 12000

7.5% Profit § 12900
L.9%h Fond $ 3513

Tatwl $1,884,12

If there any questicns that | can amawer for you, nleass contact me ai the
Methourne office.

Yourg very troly,

‘:l;ﬁbilin\-?'""—"“‘""‘

Jetf Hayes

Contract Administeator
JBH
oo Timady Johrson

T Bon 2414 0 Melbourne, FL 32902 (3210 253 5015 ¢ Fax (321 255-7482

£ \,



8320 2:21PM FROM NELSON' S_ENGINEERING 3212557482

. NELSON’S ENGINEERING
SERVICES, INC.

Mr. Jim Vignola ! ‘ 08/03/2000
SKINNER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

211 SW 4th Avenue, S-3

Gaipesville, FL 32601-6520

Re:  Project: \Renovation of the Thelma A. Boltin (Senior Recreation) Center
A/E Project No.: 31807
Bid No.3 FMGT000228-DH
Cost Prgposal # 14

~ ~Dear Mr. Vignola: {
I
As requested, please find the following cost proposal:
[
! Plaster Work in Room 102
Scope of work js as follows: furnish labor & materials to complete the following:
Remove all paneling and tnm from both sides of the rcom. Hang 5/8” plaster
board over the t?xisting frame on both sides and skim coat as needed.

Demolitlon Labor $ 150.00
Carpentiy $ 30.00
Plastering § 850.00
Removejphone wiring & reinstall $ 100.00
Waste added to project/ Waste $ 3000
7.5% Ovyerhead $ 87.00
7.5% Prpfit $ 9350
1.9% B?nd § 2645

'i;otal $1,366.95

If there %m}' questions that I can answer for you, please comtact me at the
Melbourne office.

f Yours very truly, d—@ﬂ

cc: Grady Johnson Jeff Hayes, Coniract Administrator
Steve Lillquist

P. O. Box 2414 » Me{bourne, FL 32902 « (321) 259-5015 « Fax (321) 255-7482

%)



